

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2030/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 20/10/2005 in RP No. 702/2003 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

L.I.C. OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKSHNA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

its Rejoinder Put up after two weeks so that the petitioner may file

Affidavit. We make it clear that no further adjournment will be granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master